VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2009 Session

Budget Bill - SB850 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-180
9(D) Revenue Bonds

ltem C-180

1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d),
Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject
to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes $464;810,000 $518,019,000 in bond proceeds.
Agency Name/ Project Section

Project Title Item # Code 9(d) Bonds

Christopher Newport University

Construct Ratcliffe Hall Addition C-14 17567 $8,350,000
Construct New Housing C-14.10 17632 $13,500,000
Land Acquisition C-14.20 17633 $14,400,000

College of William and Mary

Construct Integrated Science Center C-15 16296 $7,100,000

Reﬂaee—Zable—S&ad-iu—m—%s&ems—lmprove C-16 17553 $2,000,000
Intercollegiate Athletic Facilities

George Mason University

Renovate and Construct Physical Education Building C-24 17368 $1,000,000
Addition

Construct Hotel Conference Center C-25 17374 $10,000,000
Construct Parking Deck IV C-26 17569 $27,233,000
Construct Southwest Campus Dining C-28 17571 $14,639,000
Construct Smithsonian Conservation and Research ~ C-29 17572 $2,338,000
Center Housing and Dining

Construct Parking Deck III, Phase II C-30 17573 $27,237,000
Construct West Campus Connector and Campus C-31 17574 $13,922,000
Entrances

Construct East Campus Fields and Courts, Phase I C-32 17575 $3,249,000



Construct Track and Field Stadium

Renovate West Fields

Supplement Prince William Performing Arts

Construct Swing Space and Data Center
Construct Biocontainment Lab

James Madison University

Renovate and Expand Athletics and Recreation

Acquire Rockingham Memorial Hall
Acquire Grace Street Property
University of Mary Washington
Construct Convocation Center

Norfolk State University

Renovate and expand Student Center Building

Old Dominion University

Construct Powhatan Sports Complex

Improve Webb University Center
Radford University

Construct Parking Deck

Construct Student Fitness Center
Construct Addition to Hurlburt Hall
University of Virginia

Construct Information Technology and
Communications Data Center

Virginia Commonwealth University

Construct Executive Conference Center, Monroe Park

Campus Addition

Construct Belvidere-and West Grace Street Parking

Deck

Construct School of Medicine

Renovate Massey Cancer Center Laboratory Support

Virginia Community College System

C-33

C-34

C-36.30

C-36.50

C-36.20

C-38

C-39

C-39.10

C-43

C-46.05

C-47

C-50.20

C-51

C-54

C-55

C-61

C-65

C-66

C-67.05

C-67.10

17576

17577

16745

17142

17371

17562

17168

17793

17021

16873

17483

17640

17532

17563

17564

17578

17536

17566

17683

17685

$8,320,000
$3,194,000
$4;600,060
$5,000,000
$6,000,000

$5,825,000

$50,000,000
$8,000,000

$6,000,000

$2,000,000

$7,500,000

$7.207,000
$11,707,000

$3,875,000

$11,698,000
$32,000,000

$10,000,000

$12,900,000

$33,957,000

$14;942;600

$24,250,000
$58,436,000

$5,013,000



Student Center, Portsmouth Campus C-77

Student Center, Chesapeake Campus C-81.30
Student Center, Virginia Beach Campus C-81.40
Student Center, Norfolk Campus C-81.50
Construct Student Recreation Center, Blue Ridge C-81.56
Construct Chesapeake Academic Building Site C-81.58

Infrastructure, Tidewater

Virginia Military Institute

Construct South Hill Parking C-84
Construct Lackey Parking C-85
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
Construct Basketball Practice Facility C-86
Construct McComas Hall Exterior Wall Structure C-88

Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(d)

17397

17625

17067

17068

17785

17787

17559

17560

17529

17556

$4,306,000
$20,753,000
$2,903,000
$1,663,000
$10,698,000

$6,879,000

$2,816,000

$1,958,000

$9,400,000
$6,000,000
$404,810,000
$518,019,000
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