VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2009 Session Budget Bill - SB850 (Introduced) Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-180

9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-180

1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d), Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$404,810,000 \$518,019,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/		Project	Section
Project Title	Item #	Code	9(d) Bonds
Christopher Newport University			
Construct Ratcliffe Hall Addition	C-14	17567	\$8,350,000
Construct New Housing	C-14.10	17632	\$13,500,000
Land Acquisition	C-14.20	17633	\$14,400,000
College of William and Mary			
Construct Integrated Science Center	C-15	16296	\$7,100,000
Replace Zable Stadium Systems-Improve Intercollegiate Athletic Facilities	C-16	17553	\$2,000,000
George Mason University			
Renovate and Construct Physical Education Building Addition	C-24	17368	\$1,000,000
Construct Hotel Conference Center	C-25	17374	\$10,000,000
Construct Parking Deck IV	C-26	17569	\$27,233,000
Construct Southwest Campus Dining	C-28	17571	\$14,639,000
Construct Smithsonian Conservation and Research Center Housing and Dining	C-29	17572	\$2,338,000
Construct Parking Deck III, Phase II	C-30	17573	\$27,237,000
Construct West Campus Connector and Campus Entrances	C-31	17574	\$13,922,000
Construct East Campus Fields and Courts, Phase I	C-32	17575	\$3,249,000

Construct Track and Field Stadium	C-33	17576	\$8,320,000
Renovate West Fields	C-34	17577	\$3,194,000
Supplement Prince William Performing Arts	C-36.30	16745	\$4,000,000
			\$5,000,000
Construct Swing Space and Data Center	C-36.50	17142	\$6,000,000
Construct Biocontainment Lab	C-36.20	17371	\$5,825,000
James Madison University			
Renovate and Expand Athletics and Recreation	C-38	17562	\$50,000,000
Acquire Rockingham Memorial Hall	C-39	17168	\$8,000,000
Acquire Grace Street Property	C-39.10	17793	\$6,000,000
University of Mary Washington			
Construct Convocation Center	C-43	17021	\$2,000,000
Norfolk State University			
Renovate and expand Student Center Building	C-46.05	16873	\$7,500,000
Old Dominion University			
Construct Powhatan Sports Complex	C-47	17483	\$7,207,000
			\$11,707,000
Improve Webb University Center	C-50.20	17640	\$3,875,000
Radford University			
Construct Parking Deck	C-51	17532	\$11,698,000
Construct Student Fitness Center	C-54	17563	\$32,000,000
Construct Addition to Hurlburt Hall	C-55	17564	\$10,000,000
University of Virginia			
Construct Information Technology and Communications Data Center	C-61	17578	\$12,900,000
Virginia Commonwealth University			
Construct Executive Conference Center, Monroe Park Campus Addition	C-65	17536	\$33,957,000
Construct Belvidere and <i>West</i> Grace Street Parking Deck	C-66	17566	\$14,942,000
			\$24,250,000
Construct School of Medicine	C-67.05	17683	\$58,436,000
<i>Construct School of Medicine</i> <i>Renovate Massey Cancer Center Laboratory Support</i>	C-67.05 C-67.10	17683 17685	\$58,436,000 \$5,013,000

Student Center, Portsmouth Campus	C-77	17397	\$4,306,000			
Student Center, Chesapeake Campus	C-81.30	17625	\$20,753,000			
Student Center, Virginia Beach Campus	C-81.40	17067	\$2,903,000			
Student Center, Norfolk Campus	C-81.50	17068	\$1,663,000			
Construct Student Recreation Center, Blue Ridge	C-81.56	17785	\$10,698,000			
Construct Chesapeake Academic Building Site Infrastructure, Tidewater	C-81.58	17787	\$6,879,000			
Virginia Military Institute						
Construct South Hill Parking	C-84	17559	\$2,816,000			
Construct Lackey Parking	C-85	17560	\$1,958,000			
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University						
Construct Basketball Practice Facility	C-86	17529	\$9,400,000			
Construct McComas Hall Exterior Wall Structure	C-88	17556	\$6,000,000			
Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(d)			\$404,810,000			
			\$518,019,000			